177.Contact our customer service teamShop online at shop.edwardsvacuum.com
MAXIMISE YOUR PRODUCTIVITY AND PERFORMANCE
MECHANICAL BOOSTERS
EH Mechanical Booster Pump         179
pXH Mechanical Booster Pump         187
Stokes 6” Series Mechanical Booster Pump       191
HV8000 Mechanical Booster Pump        201
HV30000/40000 Mechanical Booster Pump       205

EH250 Performance CurveEH250
EH250 Mechanical Booster Pump
Ordering information
Product description Order no:
EH250IND 200 / 380 V 3 ph 60 Hz A30152934
EH250IND 200 / 380 V 3 ph 50 Hz A30151934
EH250IND 220-240/380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 2.2kW A30151945
EH250IND 230V or 460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 3 hp A30152946
EH250FX 220-240/380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 1.5kW A30153935
EH250FX 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 2 hp A30154936
EH250T4 220-240/380-415V, 3-ph 50Hz, 2.2kW NRA996000
10 -3 -210 -110 010 110 210 310
110
210

EH2600EH2600 Performance Curve
EH2600 Mechanical Booster Pump
Ordering information
Product description Order no:
EH2600IND 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11 kW A30775946
EH2600IND 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 15 hp A30776982
EH2600IND 200 / 380 V 3ph 50 Hz A30754934
EH2600IND 200V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11 kW A30753934
EH2600FX 220-240/380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11kW A30753935
EH2600FX 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 15 hp A30754936
EH2600C 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 15 hp A30756982
EH2600T3 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11 kW A30741935
EH2600T4 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11 kW A30779900
10 -3 -210 -110 010 110 210 310
210
310
410

EH4200 Performance CurveEH4200
EH4200 Mechanical Booster Pump
Ordering information
Product description Order no:
EH4200IND 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11kW A30975946
EH4200IND 200 / 380V 3 ph 60 Hz A30976934
EH4200IND 200 / 380 V 3 ph 50 Hz A30975934
EH4200IND 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 15 hp A30976982
EH4200C 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 15 hp A30956982
EH4200T3 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11 kW A30941935
EH4200T4 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 11 kW A30979900
10 -3 -210 -110 010 110 210 310
210
310
410

192. Mechanical Boosters
Performance Curves
Ordering informationOrdering information
Product description Order no:
607 MHR CE, 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz
@3000rpm
900607MHR601
607 MHR CE, 7.5kW, 200-220V/380V, 3-ph,
50/60Hz@3000/3600rpm
900607MHR602
607 MVR CE, 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
900607MVR601
607 MVR CE, 7.5kW, 200-220V/380V, 3-ph,
50/60Hz @3000/3600rpm
900607MVR602
607 MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-607-MHR
607 MVR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-607-MVR
607 MH20, 20 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-607-MH20
607 MV05, 5 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-607-MV05
607 MV20, 20 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-607-MV20
607 MH05, 5 hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-607-MH05
Stokes 607
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 1589 m3h-1
Direct drive 1800 rpm 1040 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 1733 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 2080 m3h-1
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 1589 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 1733 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 2080 m3h-1
Stokes 607 Series Process Isolation BoosterStokes 607 Series Mechanical Booster
Product description Order no:
607 5HR CE 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
9006075HR601
607 5HR CE 7.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@3000/3600rpm
9006075HR602
607 5H10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @1800rpm 900-607-5H10
607 5HR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-607-5HR
607 5V10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-607-5V10
607 5VR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-607-5VR
607 5VR CE 7.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
9006075VR601
607 5VR CE 7.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@ 3000/3600rpm
9006075VR602
*Note: 607, 615 61B and 622 vertical gas flow boosters do  not
include mounting feet.
6” Mounting foot kit  426-715-002
193.Contact our customer service teamShop online at shop.edwardsvacuum.com Mechanical Boosters
Stokes 615
Ordering informationOrdering information
Product description Order no:
615 MHR CE 11kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900615MHR601
615 MHR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@ 3000/3600rpm
900615MHR602
615 MV10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-615-MV10
615 MV15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-615-MV15
615 MVR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-615-MVR
615 MVR CE 11kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @ 3000rpm 900615MVR601
615 MVR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@ 3000/3600rpm
900615MVR602
615 MH10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-615-MH10
615 MH15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-615-MH15
615 MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-615-MHR
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 3375 m3h-1
Direct drive 1800 rpm 2210 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 3685 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 4420 m3h-1
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 3375 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 3685 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 4420 m3h-1
Stokes 615 Series Process Isolation Booster Stokes 615 Series Mechanical Booster
Product description Order no:
615 5HR CE 11kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
9006155HR601
615 5HR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@3000/36000rpm
9006155HR602
615 5H15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-615-5H15
615 5HR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-615-5HR
615 5V15, 15hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-615-5V15
615 5VR (Bare Shaft) Vertical flow 900-615-5VR
615 5VR CE 11kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
9006155VR601
615 5VR CE 11kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz

Performance Curves
Stokes 61B
Ordering informationOrdering information
Product description Order no:
61B MHR CE, 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
90061BMHR601
61B MHR CE, 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph,
50/60Hz @3000/3600rpm
90061BMHR602
61B MH10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-61B-MH10
61B MH25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-61B-MH25
61B MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-61B-MHR
61B MV10, 10hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
1800rpm
900-61B-MV10
61B MV25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-61B-MV25
61B MVR (bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-61B-MVR
61B MVR CE, 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
90061BMVR601
61B MVR CE, 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph,
50/60Hz @3000/3600rpm
90061BMVR602
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 3375 m3h-1
Direct drive 1800 rpm 2210 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 3685 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 4420 m3h-1
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 3375 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 3685 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 4420 m3h-1
Stokes 61B Series Process Isolation Booster Stokes 61B Series By-Pass Mechanical Booster
Product description Order no:
61B 5HR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
90061B5HR601
61B 5HR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@3000/3600rpm
90061B5HR602
61B 5H25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-61B-5H25
61B 5HR (Bare Shaft) Horizontal flow 900-61B-5HR
61B 5V25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-61B-5V25
61B 5VR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-61B-5VR
61B 5VR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
90061B5VR601
61B 5VR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz

6” Mounting foot kit  426-715-002
Stokes 622
Ordering informationOrdering information
Product description Order no:
622 MHR CE 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
900622MHR601
622 MHR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph,
50/60Hz @3000/3600rpm
900622MHR602
622 MH25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-622-MH25
622 MHR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-622-MHR
622 MV25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-622-MV25
622 MVR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-622-MVR
622 MVR CE 18.5kW, 400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
900622MVR601
622 MVR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph,
50/60Hz @3000/3600rpm
900622MVR602
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 5100 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 5525 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 6630 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 4420 m3h-1
Displacement
V belt 2750 rpm 5100 m3h-1
Direct drive 3000 rpm 5525 m3h-1
Direct drive 3600 rpm 6630 m3h-1
Stokes 622 Series Process Isolation BoosterStokes 622 Series Mechanical Booster
Product description Order no:
622 5HR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
9006225HR601
622 5HR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz
@3000/3600rpm
9006225HR602
622 5H25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-622-5H25
622 5HR (Bare shaft) Horizontal flow 900-622-5HR
622 5V25, 25hp, 230/460V, 3-ph, 60Hz @
3600rpm
900-622-5V25
622 5VR (Bare shaft) Vertical flow 900-622-5VR
622 5VR CE 18.5kW, 230/400V, 3-ph, 50Hz @
3000rpm
9006225VR601
622 5VR CE 18.5kW, 200-220/380V, 3-ph, 50/60Hz

202. Mechanical Boosters
Performance Curves
Ordering information
Product description Order no:
HV8000IND VF 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 18.5kW A31101935
HV8000IND VF 440-460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 25hp A31101936
HV8000IND VF bareshaft A31101985
HV8000IND HF 380-415V, 3-ph, 50Hz, 18.5kW A31102935
HV8000IND HF 440-460V, 3-ph, 60Hz, 25hp A31102936
HV8000IND HF bareshaft A31102985
HV8000
 HV8000 Mechanical booster pump
Displacement (swept volume)
50 Hz 7200 m3h-1 (4241 ft3min-1)